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to accaompany
Hydrographic Survey PE 40-2-75
Registry No. H-9531

OPR 517-PE-75
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Project

This survey is a part of the Atlantic Seaboard Area Project, New
York Bight phase. It was performed according to Project Instruc-
tions OPR 517-PE-75, dated 27 March 1975.

Area Surveyed

PE 40-2-75 includes the area eastward of the New Jersey coast roughly
between Long Branch and Manasquan Inlet. It is more accurately de-
fined by lines connecting the following positions:

From ILat 40°20.00'N-  Ipng 73952.31'W ~
To Lat 40009.69'N " Long 73052.15'W"
Lat 40°06.00'N " Long 73°953.22'W >
Lat 40906.00'N”  Long 73040.00'W~

Lat 40°19.80'N~ Long 73940.00'W

Lat 40°20.00'N” Iong 73952.31'W"

Hydrographic operations began on 3 May 1975 and were campleted on
17 May 1975. v

Sounding Vessel

All sourdings were obtained by the PEIRCE (CSS-28), Vesno 2830. Posi-
tion mumbers 0001 to 1372 were used. .

Sounding Equipment

All soundings were taken with a Ross fathometer, Model 5000D, Serial
No. C 537-1039-5. Depths ranged from 61 feet to 226 feet. The fatho-
meter was maintained at zero initial, and phase checks were routinely

performed on it. A separate Corrections to Echo Soundings report is
attached hereto.

Hydrographic Sheets

Field sheets were prepared aboard the PEIRCE by the ship's PDP-8E
computer and complot roll bed plotter. The smooth sheet will be com-
puter plotted by the Atlantic Marine Center.

Control

See included Electronic Control Report.



Hydrographic Position Control

See included Electronic Control Report
Shoreline

No shoreline is shown on this sheet.

Al
Crosslines 91 / vie

Crosslines accounted for(approximately 9.51%)of all hydrography.

Soundings on crosslines were in excellent agreement with those
observed in the main scheme.

Junctions

This survey junctions on its western edge with survey H-6190, 1:40,000
1936, and on its northern edge by Army Corps of Engineers Survey,

BP B88380-88381, 1:20,000, 1973. Comparison of soundings at the junctions
was good, generally within 1 to 3 feet. A discrepancy of 18 feet exists
however, where H-9531 junctions with the Corps of Engineers survey at
Lat 400 20’ , Long 730 47’ . The area was developed by the PEIRCE to
resolve the discrepancy and to produce a satisfactory junction with the
Corps of Engineers survey. A satisfactory junction was finally achieved.
The development showed the PEIRCE's soundings to be correct throughout
the area in question. It appears that several soundings in the Corps of
Engineers survey at this point of the junction are in error.

The 54' shoal area indicated on the 1936 survey did not appear in the
present survey though only a very small portion of it fell with the
survey limits. Differences between junction and observed soundings
are probably caused by using predicted tides vice actual tides, and
that TC/TI correctors have not yet been applied.
doneTioiie ptiy H95(1975), prr thra SooTh and - 9547
Comparison with Prior Surveys

]

Observed soundings compared well with those recorded on survey 4-6190,
1:40,000, 1936. Discrepancies varied from 1 to 3 feet and probably
resulted from using predicted vice actual tides, and not vet applying
TC/TI correctors to soundings. There were three pre-survey items in
the survey area.
PSR Ttem #6

Lat 40°13.7'N  Long 73°50.2'W

A sunken wreck with least depth of 45'. The area was developed by

sy Hir diasl,
(r975)s @0 P Fa5l,




running north-south and east-west sounding lines over the charted

location. A spike appeared on the fathogram approximately 0.35

miles WNW of the charted location. Divers investigated and found ferswesegth

an intact wreck at Lat 40013.82'N, Long 730950.65'W. A leadline S—
least depth of 62' observed on day 137 at time 2030

7os«r\ 126703 F¢+’\“’af 580 £+ Y Lead e dopth szg 4Tde = 580 0 F

Recamendation: It is reoamended that the charted position of the

wreck be changed to that observed by the PEIRCE.

PSR Item #7
Lat 40015.93'N Long 73°47.53'W

Sunken wreck (1943). Reported destroyed. The area was developed by
running north-south and east-west sounding lines at 100 meter spacing.
No indication of the wreckage appeared on the fathogram.

Recommendation: Leave as charted,
PSR #11
Lat 40°06.50'N Long 73°940.36'W

Sunken wreck. Position approximate. The area was developed by running
sourding lines at 50 meter spacing. The wreck was possibly found at
Lat 40012.2°'N, Long 73941.3'W where a 13' spike was observed. This
spike however, was not a very strong indication of wreckage, and no
further indication of it was found.

Recammendation: ILeave as charted until wire drag of the area can be
performed.

Comparison with Chart

The results of this survey were compared with charted information appear-
ing on chart 12326 (C&GS 1215) and 12323 (Cs&GS 1216) and fathograms
were inspected for J.ndlcatlons of the following charted wrecks, none of
which were found:

1. Lat 40010.4'N Iong 73°41.0'W

2. 40°13.4'N 73040.7'W

3. 40013.0'N 73044.5'W

4, 40015.0'N 73°945.0'W

5. 40012.5'N 73046.0'W
3




L.

N.

P.

Comparison With Chart (Cont'd)

The charted positions of these wrecks lay between the regular sounding
lines and indications of them were not observed. However, since the
regular sounding lines were 400 meters apart, it is quite possible

that remains of these wrecks may exist and have gone undetected. Should
positive determination of the presence or absence of them be desired, it
is recommended that the area be wire dragged, as shipboard hydrography
leaves many areas of the ocean bottom unexamined. Until a wire drag

is performed, it is recommended that the wrecks remain as charted.

Adequacy of Survey

This survey is camplete and adequate to supersede prior surveys for
charting purposes.

Aids to Navigation %
on< i§

o aid#g to navigation wewe located in the survey area. ) o
Whis"BA"at posm 1374 Lal. 40°20007" Long 73° 47 o102 focaded
Statistics '™ Sevndwmg volvae .

Total mumber of positions 12887
Total miles of hydrography 752.4
Total crosslines miles 70.8
Total miles of developments 74.4
Total square miles 132.2
'Bo-}ncom Sam plo { ‘

Two oceanographic stations were cbserved.
Miscellaneous

Fathograms were scanned throughout the survey while on 1J.ne and when
reviewed by the ship's survey department. Errors were corrected and
inserts made of significant soundings.

The wrecks at PSR Items 7 and 11 did not appear on the fathograms in
spite of developing these areas in search of traces of the wreckage.
Wire drag of these areas appears to be the only positive means of
proving their existance and location. Three spikes appeared on fatho-

grams which do not appear on the present chart. Due to the depth of fassible
water, they were not investigated by divers to determine their cause.’, ., o 4~

However, they were developed to determine their extent. They are as
follows:

* Aids {D hliv'\ﬂa\-\.u:\
The Vane Vi&uqs :ﬁr e \u.g\( wece ‘;‘:“'\A'\r\ e %uw&«s\(o\um Q.O?i- \-n&)

it H-953; dvy 149 al olrzooz. The RP. was Ben wile u\rou.\z_ works c\mu@.&s
atie a calbealhine . The docords Tosdvon ic a® Loflonss ¢ b: 4204822, A 1247447 0q.

RaR
4
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1. Lat 40°12'13.48" N Long 73°41'18.88"W
Found in 100 feet of water. Ieast depth observed on

fathogram - 91 feet. 97'#/etted, Doy 133 7ime 074338 repulhs (in .

(derelepment on puwy 136, Prs. 7222 Hhre 72 32)
2. lat 40°13'55.65"N  long 73946'05.84"W

Found in 200 feet of water. ILeast depth observed on
fathogram - 162 feet. /73'p/letted bay 137 fire 152915,

3. lat 40°13'37.29"N  Long 73°47'58.30"W

Found in 90 feet of water. Ieastdepthobservedm
fathogram - 81 feet. #v' - =7, v 137 T JToos<.
pes /3¥6 +
It is suspected that these are the remains of sunken vessels, but
there is no sure evidence to support this suspicion.

Q. Recamendations

missurveyuaybemideredadequatetosmeréedepriorsurveysfor
charting purposes.

R. Auntamated Data Processing

All soundings were obtained while using on-line programs RK 110
dated 7 August 1974 and RK 11l dated 7 August 1974. RK 110 (hyper-
bolic mode) was used for position mambers 0001 through 0478. RK 111
(Range-Range mode) was used for positions 43 through 1351. (Posi-
tions 0479 through 0542 were omitted)?R? smooth plot was performed
using RK 210 dated 16 August 1974 and RK 211 dated 16 August 1974.

S. References to Reports

See following reports /@ =

ispectfully\?itted,
ol Q. o Oputy

Donald A. Dreves
Ensign, NOAA
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August 13, 1975 -

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION
NATIONAL OCEAN SURVEY

TIDE NOTE FOR HYDROGRAPHIC SHEET

Processing Division:Atlantic Marine Center:

Hourly heights are approved for

Tide Station Used (NOAA Form 77-12): Atlantic City

Period: May 3-17{ 1975

HYDROGRAPHIC SHEET: H-9531

OPR: 517

Locality: New York Bight ) ¥

Plane of reference (mean &err low water): 4.53 ft.

Height of Mean High Water above Plane of Reference is 4.4 ft.

Remarks: Recommended zoning:
Apply range ratio x 1.07 to hourly heights.

Lf4&1_j@ﬁief, Tides Branch
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Times of Hydrographic Operations

Date JD Time From (GMT): Time To (GMT)
3 May 75 123 130925 215548
4 May 75 124 120017 ' 211918
5 May 75 125 140220 170515
6-May 75 126 123017 183744
7 May 75 127 191927 203108
13 May 75 133 012756 080304
14 May 75 134 125655 ' 000752
15 May 75 135 003512 183416
16 May 75 136 163134 002436
17 May 75 137 003802 072309
073839 173225
19 Jun 75 170 024200 034045



ELECTRONIC CONTROL REPORT
OPR=517=-PE=75
PE-40-2-75 H-9531

Horizontal control for the entire survey was
accomplished through the use of third party Raydist
operating at a frequency of 3296,.495 kHz,

From position 001 thru position 478, the Raydist
was operated in the hyFerbolic mode., The station
locations were:

Slave 1 HAVEN 1lat. 39 32 51.112 N (Red)
long., 74 15 12.847 W

Master BEN lat. 40 34 58,430 N
long. 73 52 45,106 W

Slave II TIANA lat. 40 50 13.969 N (Green)
long., 72 29 40.176 W

The balance of the hydrography, positions 543 thru
1373, was accomplished with Raydist operating in

the range/range mode. The former master station, BEN,
was converted to Slave I, Slave II remained at the
previous location,

The reason for this change was the inability of
the Raydist to hold a lane count during the evening
hours while operating in the hyperbolic mode. It
was surmised that the combination of the land path
between the master and slave stations and the sky wave
generated at night prevented the Raydist from operating
properly., Prior to switching to the range/range mode,
a number of attempts were made to get the hyperbolic
chain working., This included re-tuning all of the -
stations, increasing the power output at the slave
stations and boosting the power output at the master
station through the use of a linear amplifier, All



efforts were to no avail.

Upon switching to the range/range mode, thereby
eliminating the land mass between the master and the
slave stations, the system operated properly. Opera-
tion has only been interrupted by occasional severe
thunderstorms,

Hydrography conducted during the evening while
operating in the hyperbolic mode has been rejected
due to the unstable nature of the signal being received.
Hydrography conducted during the daylight hours was
deemed cacceptable due to the stable nature of the signal
and the consistency of calibrations qﬁéformed on the same
day.

All calibrations were computed from three point
sextant fixes with check angles. Correctors were come
puted using RK 561, The calibration data is included
with the supplemental data submitted with PE-40-2-75,
H-9531.
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CAMis- .

1/31/74 a L : _
’ ATLANTIC MARINE CENTER
ELECTRONIC CONTROL PARAMETERS
1. Project # OPR-517 ‘2. Reg. _»#~_H--9531 3. Pield # PE-40-2-75
4. Type'of.Control:‘Rarﬁsf ' o - (Hi-Fix, Raydist, EPI, etc.)

5. Frequenéy 3296,495 Kz (for COnversioh of electronic lanes to meters)

6. Mode of Operation (check one):

Range-Range [ ] R - Range-Visual 1
Range One (R,) = = Lat. ° ' "
Station I.D. ‘ - . Long. o ! "
Range Two (R,) , ' . Lat. ° ' "
Station I.ﬁ. - - Long. ° ! "

Hyperbolic (3=station) [x_ | - Hyper-Visual [ ]
Slave One ‘ . Lat. 99 °© 32 ' 51,112 "
Station I.D. Haven Sea=Fix, 1975 Long, 74 ° 15 ' 12.84% "
Master ‘ Lat. 40 ° 34 ' 58,430 "
Station I.D. _Ben Sea-Fix, 1975 Long. 73 ° 52 ' 45,106 "
Slave Two Lat. 40 ° 50 ' 13,969 "
Station I.D. _Tiana Sea-Fix , 1975 . Long. 72 ° 29 ' 40,176 "

7. Location of Survey:

Range-Range [__] Imagine an observer is standing at R, Station and
looking directly at R, (check one):

Survey area is to observer's Right [ ] a=g
Survey area is to observer's Left [:j ‘A=1
Hyperbélic E:] Looking from survey aréa toward Master Station:
Slave gég\gggg be to observer's Left;
Slave gggﬁgggi be to observer's Right.
8. [:] This form is submitted as'an aid in preparing‘a boat sheet.
[ ] This form applies to ali data on this survey.

[ ] This form applies to part of the data on ‘this survey.

Vessel _ From N oo Position Numbers
EDP # Time Day Time Day _ (inclusive)
2830 - < - 000l to _ 0478
’ to ]
to

9. Remarks:




1

7.

8.

9.

;5i)74

ATLANTIC MARINE CENTER

ELECTRONIC CONTROL PARAMETERS

Project # OPR-517 2, Reg. # H-9531 3. Field # _ PE=40=2-75

Type of Control: Raydist | (Hi-Fix, Raydist, EPI, etc.)
Frequency 3296,495 KHz (for conversion of electronic lanes to meters)
Mode of Operation (check one):

Range-Range [x | | o Range-Visual [__|
Range One (R,) . | Lat. 40 ° 34 ' 58,430"
Station I.D. Ben Sea-Fix, 1975 - Long. 73 ° 52__' 45,106 "
Range Two. (R,) } Lat. 40 ° 50 ' 13,969 "
Station I.D. Tiana Sea~Fix, 1975 Long. _ 72 ° 29 ' 40,176 "

Hyperbolic (3-station) [ ] Hyper-Visual [ |
Slave One ' " Lat. ° ! "
Station I.D. ) ' Long. e ! "
Master Lat. ° ! "
Station I.D. Long. ° ! "
Slave Two Lat. ° ! "
Station I.D. _ ' Long. ° ! "

Location of Survey:

Range-Range [x ] Imagine an observer is standing at R; Station and
looking directly at R, (check one):

Survey area is to observer's Right‘E:] A=g
Survey area is to observer's Left [ ] A=l
Hyperbolic [:] Lodking'ffomVSurvey area toward Master Station:
Slave Qﬁg must be to obserQer's ggﬁg;
Slave Two must be to obser&er's 5i22_°
E:] This form is submitted as an aid in preparing a boat sheet.
[] This form applies to ali data on this survey.

[] This form applies to part of the data on ‘this survey.

Vessel . PFrom ‘ To . "Position Numbers
EDP # - Time Day Time Day (inclusive)
2830 543 to 1374
to -
Remarksg:

Py | B 'm/




CORRECTIONS

ECHO SOUNDINGS

GENERAL

This report covers corrections to echo soundings taken by the NOAA Ship
PEIRCE (CSS-28) on the following days: 3 May 1975 to 17 May 1975. The
" corrections apply only to Survey PE 40-2-75.

Final corrections are a combination of velocity and TRA corrections which
are discussed separately.

The ship operated with a Ross Model 5000 Ser No. C-537-1039-5 fathometer.
No problems were encountered that would seriously affect the results of
the soundings taken.

VELOCITY CORRECTIONS

There is one wvelocity table for this survey. The correctors were deter-
mined fram TDC data collected by the ship and camputer using PDP-8E soft-
ware package (program RK 530 6/25/74). The NOAA Ship George B. Kelez

was conducting STD observations in the vicinity and copies of their data
was obtained. Results of the KELEZ casts are plotted along with ocur TDC
results on the enclosed graph. A chart section is included showing lo-
cation of KELEZ stations. The velocity correctors used correspond closely
with the May data fram KELEZ.

TRA CORRECTORS

TRA corrections are a cambination of the following:
a. Draft
b. Initial Variation
¢. Settlement and Squat

DRAFT

Draft corrections for the NOAA Ship PEIRCE were obtained by measuring the
draft upon entering and leaving port. A linear relationship was then
assumed and the draft corrections were applied on a daily basis.

7
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INITIAL VARIATION

The Ross fathameter was maintained at zero initial variation by utilizing
its built in calibration circuitry.

SETTLEMENT AND SQUAT

Determination of settlement and squat took place on 1 April 1974. Form
CAM 3-12 is the abstract of speeds which lists the settlement and squat
correctors a-plied for this survey.

TRA correctors may be inserted in any of the following places:

1. Hydroplot Controller
2. Corrector Tape

3. TC/TI Tape

The total corrector is the algebraic sum of the correctors in the above
locations. For this survey, the hydroplot controller was maintained at
+11.0 ft. No correctors appear on the corrector tape. Deviations from
+11.0 feet are on the TC/TI Tape.

—
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VELOCITY TABLE 1

COPR~517, PE~ 40-2-75
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VELOCITY CORRECTION TABLE OPTIONS:

@> NO TAELE
1y IN FEET

2) IN FATHOMS
3> IN METERS
1

DRAFT = 11.8

TRUE DEPTH (SURFACE)

(FT)

gegl1e.e1
2024.93
PB41.17
285741
2073.82
2¢9@.55
0106.96
2123.03
2139.44

FATHOMETER DEPTH

(FT)

0oee.00
8013+75
P@29.79
2045.84
peez.04
2278456
2094.81
11075
g127.21

.20a

VELOC CORRECTION
(FT)

ooge.20
2000.18
goev. 38
geco.58
g0e@.78
2a832.99
geel.l14
6eP1.28
20e1.42




ABSTRACT OF DRAFT

Date Julian Day Draft
3 May 1975 123 9.9 ft.
4 May 1975 124 9.9
5 May 1975 125 9.9
6 May 1975 126 9.8
7 May 1975 127 9.8
8 May 1975 128 9.8
T3%May: ¥975 133 10.0
14 May 1975 134 9.9
15 May 1975 135 9.8
16 May 1975 136 | 9.8
17 May 1975 137 9.7
21
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APPROVAL SHEET

Field work on PE 40-1-75 was done under my immediate daily
supervision. The Boat Sheet and all records have been re-
viewed and are approved by me.

W.

er, NOAA
Commanding Officer
NOAA ship PEIRCE (CSS-28)

29
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Date: ?4/14 ZQ lb

ATLANTIC MARINE CENTER
'APPROVAL SHEET
. " FOR
AUTOMATED SURVEY H- g¢531

All revisions and additions made on the smooth sheet
during verification have been entered in the magnetic

tape records for this Survey. A new final position

"printout has/has—aet been made. A new final sounding

printout has/has—not been made.

Date: 09/09/74

Signed: /ﬁﬁ)wﬂ ,/S(ﬂw
v

Title: Chief, Verification Branch

The verified smooth. sheet has been inspected, is com-
plete, and meets the requirements of the Hydrographic
and AMC Manuals. Exceptions are listed in the veri-

fier's report.

Signed:

Title: Chief, Processing Division

IH
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5'9:;7525)(: oy NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION
HYDROGRAPHIC

MANUAL 20—
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HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY STATISTICS

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY NO. H=-953)
PE-40~2-75

RECORDS ACCOMPANYING SURVEY: To be completed when survey is registered,

RECORD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT RECORD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
mooth excess,PNO & development ovl:
’
SMOOTH SHEET& %my ari 1 BOAT SHEETS (mvlar})m N 1
DESCRIPTIVE REPORT . OVERLAYS 3
DEPTH HORIZ, CONT. ABSTRACTS/
DESCRIPTION RECORDS RECQRDS PRINTOUTS TAPE ROLLS PUNCHED CARDS Doscol‘j"?EcNETS
ENVELOPES l
CAHIERS l-with! printouts
VOLUMES
BOXES l-smooth P vol ., mise., data
TeSHEET PRINTS (Liat)
None
SPECIAL REPORTS (List)
1-Sounding Volume used as daily log
OFFICE PROCESSING ACTIVITIES
The following statistics will be submitted with the cartographer's report on the survey
AMOUNTS
PROCESSING ACTIVITY PRE-
VERIFICATION REVIEW TATALS

VERIFICATION

POSITIONS ON SHEET

POSITIONS CHECKED 15 0
POSITIONS REVISED 0
DEPTH SOUNDINGS REVISED . 31
DEPTH SOUNDINGS ERRONEOUSLY SPACED 0
SIGNALS ERRONEOQUSLY PLOTTED OR TRANSFERRED ) 0

TIME {(MANHOURS)

TOPOGRAPHIC DETAILS 0

JUNCTIONS 8

VERIFICATION OF SOUNDINGS FROM

GRA PHIC RECORDS 25

SPECIAL ADJUSTMENTS 0

ALL OTHER WORK 7%

TOTALS ' 108 42
QUALITY CONTROL BY BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE
X W o/ ollman 25 fos /-29-7¢ 12-1-76

VERIFICATION BY BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE
W. Tyndall, H. Smith and R. Roberson 08/15/75 06/11/76
REVIEW BY BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE
Hydrographic Inspection Team (AMC) 09/09/76 °9//4—/7é

Woosangudag, 6o Ve 77 L W~ 0550 /'7/1_!/74 & U.S. G.P.0. 1972-769-562/439 REG.#G"%



- REGIST: ! NO. _ H-9531

The Computer and Excess Sounding Cards for this survey have
not been corrected to reflect the changes made to the Computer
Card and Excess Card Printouts at this time of the review.

When the cards have been updated to reflect the final results.

of the survey, the follow1ng shall be completed:

CARDS CORRECTED

DATE : TIME REQUIRED __ INITIALS
REMARKS : | '
REGISTRY NO. . ' "

The magnetic tape containing the data for this survey has not

. been corrected to reflect the changes made during evaluation

and review.

When the magnetic tape has been updated to reflect the final
results of the survey, the following shall be completed:

MAGNETIC TAPE CORRECTED

DATE TIME REQUIRED' INITIALS

‘ REMARKS :

a7




H-9531

Items for Future Presurvey Reviews

The charted items recommended for retention in section 2E of the Review
Report should be investigated by wire-drag and verified or disproved
during future work in the area.

Position Index Bottom Change Use Resurvey
Lat. Long. Index Index Cycle

400 0740 3 6 25 years
400 0735 2 6 25 years
401 0740 3 9 25 years
401 0735 2 9 25 years




HYDROGRAPHIC INSPECTION TEAM

ATLANTIC MARINE CENTER

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY REVIEW

REGISTRY NO.: H-9531

GENERAL LOCALITY and SPECIFIC LOCATION:

DATE:»LPJJBJIQN’

FIELD NO.: PE-40-2-75

New York Bight, Highland Park, New Jersey

SURVEYED: May 3, 1975 through May 17, 1975

PROJECT NO,: OPR-517

SOUNDINGS BY: Ross Fathometer
Model 5,000D
s/n 537-1039-5

Chief Of Party LN BN BN B N BN I I NN DN N RN B B B B N B BB B BN BN
Surveyed by ............. Pesseeseceanns

L R R B A I A A A N A A I R N R A L R N B AR )
® 6 008 20 ¢ 0000 PGP RELENEETIBNE
4 8 6 0 0 8 5 8 000 00 0G0 e e e

@ 8 € 5 8 &5 60 850 50 0L G eSS

Automated Plot by .......... cecrsensens
Verified and Inked DY cceeiecncsocssces

l. Control and Shoreline

SCALE: 1:40,000

CONTROL: Raydist

(Range~Range
and Hyperbolic

Mode)

CDR J.W. Dropp

LT D.L. Suloff

LT G.W, Jamerson
LTJG K.M. Holden
LTJG B.B. Johnson
ENS D.A. Dreves

ENS K.W. Santarelli
Calcomp Plotter #618
R.G. Roberson

The ‘control is adequately described in the Electronic
Control Report, which is part of the Descriptive Report.

There is no shoreline for this survey.

2. Hydrography

(AMC)

A. Crossings: Depths at crossings are in good agreement.

B. Depth Curves: The standard depth curves adequately
representgd the bottom. Several brown curves have been
added to emphasize other bottom features.

2



C. Developments: The development of the bottom con-
figuration is adequate; however, additional lines should
have been run in the vicinity of the Pre-survey Review
Items to verify or disprove their existence. These items
are discussed later in this report.

D. Bottom Samples: The bottom samples were taken by
the NOAA Ship GEORGE B. KELEZ; however, they were not
complete at the time the sheet was verified. Those
bottom samples received were plotted from G.P.'s taken
from the Log-M sheets. The soundings were considered as
"missed depths" and the G.P.'s were not verified. The
bottom sampling is considered incomplete.

E. Pre-survey Review Items:(See Q.C. Report - items | and 2)
(1) Numbered Pre-survey Review Items:

Dangerous sunken wreck, P.A. (45 foot reported} PSR
Item #6, charted in latitude 40° 13.7'N, longitude

73° 50.,2'W - Developed and investigated by dxivers
with a shoalest depth by lead line of 58 feet. The
wreck was located %4% eters west—-northwest of the
charted positiof” ™ "R&commend the charted location be
revised to the ?g%g.otigg }ng;:“%d ﬂédﬁu‘ga.ng this survey .(an:ﬁﬁeszzyzt;)
Sunken wreck (reported destroyed) PSR Item #7, charted
in latitude 40° 15.93'N, longitude 73° 47.53'W -

the area was developed and no indication was found.
Recommend it remain, as charted until proved or dis-
proved by wire drag.

Dangerous sunken wreck, P.A. (55 foot reported)

PSR Item #11, charted in latitude 40° 06.5'N,

longitude 73° 40.36'W - A 113 foot sounding was

found during development in general depths of

116 to 125 feet. Recommend it remain as charted

until f#fither investigation by wire drag.(Originates with L19)72)

{2) Un-numbered Pre—survey Review Items:

) cleared depth
The 73 foot wire drag sourding charted in latitude
ég;v%£¢ 25"N, longitude 73° 40' 57"W -~ Not developed
or.found. Brought forward from F.E. No. 10, 1951 W.D.
Recommend it remain, as charted pending future wire
drag investigation.

] cleared degth .
The 95 foot wire drag -seundirg charted in latitude

ggﬁy%g%ggo"N, longitude 73° 44' 32"W -~ Not developed
of .found. Brought forward from F.E. No. 10, 1951 W.D.

Recommend it remain charted until proved or disproved
by wire drag.

%0




cleared depth »
The 122 foot wire drag seunding,charted in latitude
0°.12,75'N, longitude 73° 45.63'W - Not developed
o ﬂgn%c4k . \
o0f, found. Source unknown by this office. Recommend
it remain charted until proved or disproved by wire
drag. This item has not been brought forward to this

survey .(Sources: HO. Wreck List of 1957 and F.E. No. 10,1951)

The 82 foot dashed-circled sounding,charted in lati-
tude 40° 0¥ 2%93'N, longitude 73° 48.k12'W ~ Originates
with H~6190 (1936). An 85 foot sounding was found
adjacent to the charted sounding. The 82 foot
sounding has been brought forward to the present
survey pending further investigation. It is recom=~
mended that this item be wire dragged at an opportune
time.

Nondangerous wreck charted in latitude 40° 13.38'N,
longitude 73° 40.70'W ~ Not developed or found. A

97 foot sounding was found 1.2 miles south-southwest

of charted position. This appears to be an obstruction
protruding about nine feet off the bottom.  Recommend the wreck
it remain, as charted, until proved or disproved by

wire drag. It is recommended that this additional

item be charted as an obstruction, as shown on this

survey. :

Nondangerous wreckgcharted in latitude 40° lZN%I'N,
longitude 73° 46.04'W - Not developed or found.
Recommend it remain, as charted, unfil proved or
disproved by wire drag. #et cavried [opwacd +\+kk$u{03

3. Condition of the Survey

The sounding records, automated plotting and the Descriptive
Report are adequate and conf#pm to the requirements of the
Provisional Hydrographic Mahual, supplemented by the Atlantic
Marine Center Manual, with the following exceptions:

1. Page 1 and 2 of the Sounding Volume (Ops. log) was
not completed and the required stamps were not used.

2. The line spacing for shoal areas, less than 1l fathoms,
should have been 200 meters as per Project Instructions.
Approximate positions: latitude 40° 12.0'N and longitude
73° 52.0'W; latitude 40° 13.3'N and longitude 73° 52,0'W,

3. Project Instructions, paragraph 2.9 (a) - the running
of every other line - and paragraph 2.9 (b] - the running
of crosslines at low-water, were not followed.

e
4., The daily land count abstract did not indicate that
it had been checked; therefore, this check had to be
made by the verifier.




5. A shoal was indicated centered at latitude 40° 08'N,
longitude 73° 48.3'W. A 15 foot difference in adjacent

soundings at depths of 85-100 feet. This area should

have been developed to obtain a least depth. Azersiz /vvaf'gz

6. Re: "Corrections to Echo Soundings" - Settlement and
Squat. TRA correctors were correctly applied during the
survey. The explanation of how TRA was applied is con-
fusing. It appears that the intent of the last paragraph
in the above mentioned section is correct; however, it

is worded incorrectly which could lead to questions of

proper field procedures.
4. Junctions
An adequate junction has been effected with the following
surveys: H-9546 (1975) to the south
H-9567 (1975) to the east

There were no contemporary surveys to the north or west.

5. Comparison With Prior Surveys:(See Q.C. Report-items 4 and 5)

A. H-6026 (1936) 1:40,000

The area covered by this survey shows a minimum of
changes. Any variance could have been caused by
improved hydrographic technology.

B. H-6190 (1936) 1:40,000

This survey covers all of the limits of the present

survey and only minor depth differencesYcould be detected.

Agreement was excellent. (%0t 34t)

6. Comparison With Published Charts. (&eoc Report -item 6)
(formerly 1216) September |

#12323, 1gth edition, dated Auguet- 3¢, 1975 and $12326, (fmerly 1215)

28th edltlon, dated-sﬁ?tember—Gf—i94ﬁT
October 5, 1974

A. Hydrography: The charted hydrography originates
with the previously discussed prior surveys which
requires no further consideration.

in seclion 2E above
Except as noted,,the present survey is adequate to

supersede the charted hydrography within the common area.

B, Aids to Navigation: The aide to navigation on the
present survey in substantial agreement with -thetr its

charted positiong.

53



7. Compliance With Instructions

This survey complies with the Project Instructions except
for those items mentioned under "Condition of the Survey"
of this report.

8. Additional Field Work

This is a good basic survey. Additional field work is not
recommended.

9. Hydrographic Inspection Team Comments

Hydrographic Inspection Team comments are included within
this report and Verification deficiencies found have been
corrected on the Smooth Sheet.

%9



Approval Sheet for H-9531

CAPT M Mn,

Chief, Operations Division /

Aok,

R /J y G« Carlen, NOAA

hiéf, Castal Mapping Division

_william K,

William L. Jonils

Chief, Verification Branch

{

.Examined and Approved:
Hydrographic Inspection Team

Date: Sept. 09, 1976

CDR Robert A. Tfﬁusc e,
Chief, Processing Division

C. Douglas Mason, LT(jg), NOAA
Chief, EDP Branch

Approved/Forwarded

ED oD

Robert C. Munson
RADM, NOAA
Director, Atlantic Marine Center




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

NATIONAL OCEAN SURVEY
Rockville, Md. 20852

€352

December 1, 1976

TO: A. J%}ﬁatr1ck
Chief, Marine Surveys Division

THRU: Chief, Quality Control Branch

FROM: K. W, Wellman A%/ [/ pillmmn

Quality Evaluator

SUBJECT: Quality Control Report for H-9531 (1975), New Jersey, New York
Bight, Off Asbury Park

A quality control inspection of H-9531 (1975) has been accomplished to
evaluate the accuracy and adequacy of the survey with respect to data
acquisition, delineation of the bottom, determination of least depths
and navigational hazards, junctions, decisions and actions by the re-
viewer, and cartographic presentation of data.

In general, the present survey was found to conform to National Ocean
Survey standards and requirements except as follows:

1. When charted features; e.g., wrecks and questionable charted sound-
ings; are adequately resolved by appropriate recommendations included
in the Descr1pt1ve Report, it is sufficient to include a reference in
the review (Comparison with Chart) directing attention to the appropri-
ate section of the Descriptive Report thereby obviating the need to
include additional comments concerning the same features in the Review
_Report. [See provisional manual - section 6.6(12).] In addition, a
note indicating concurrence with, or necessary revisions to, the hydrog-
rapher's recommendations should be added to the relevant sections of the
Descriptive Report.

2. Comments contained in section 2E of the Review Report (Presurvey Re-
view Items) would have been more appropriately included in section 6 of
the Review Report (Comparison with Published Charts).

3. Reference section 5 of the Review Report (Comparison with Prior
Surveys):

The reviewer failed to include a discussion of the comparison between the
present survey and F.E. No. 10 (1951) W.D., although two hang depths were

JOWMTIoy
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H-9531 2

carried forward from this F.E. to supplement the present survey. There
are no conflicts between present survey depths and cleared depths on this
prior wire-drag survey. [See provisional manual- section 6.6(11).]

4. The reviewer failed to state that the prior surveys are superseded by
the present survey. [See provisional manual - section 6.6(11).] Sections
5-A and 5-B of the Review Report are supplemented by the following:

The present survey is adequate to supersede the prior survey within the
common area.

5. It is common practice to use various colored inks to avoid confusion
concerning the source(s) of information carried forward frem junctional

or prior surveys. Inasmuch as red ink had been used to designate the
junction with H-9546 (1975), it is considered improper to use it for the
82-foot sounding carried forward from H-6190 (1936) which falls in close
proximity to the junction with H-9546. This prior survey sounding was
inked in brown ink during quality control inspection. In addition, sev-
eral bottom characteristics were carried forward from H-6190 to supplement
the present survey.

6. The reviewer failed to forward the charts utilized in the chart com-
parison and further, utilized the wrong editions of the charts. (See pro-
visional manual - sections 6.3.10 and 8.3.12.)

cc:
€351
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(3-25-83)

ForM C&GS-8352

RECORD OF APPLICATION TO CHARTS

FILE WITH DESCRIPTIVE REPORT OF SURVEY NO,

NAUTICAL CHART DIVISION

H-9531

INSTRUCTIONS

A basic hydrographic or topographic survey supersedes all information of like nature on the uncorrected chart.
1. Letter all information.
2. In *'Remarks’’ column cross out words that do not apply. .
3. Give reasons for deviations, if any, from recommendations made under **Comparison with Charts’ in the Review,

CHART DATE CARTOGRAF: 2 " o
1215 l2~-m-12 A{CA"/ 1_ ﬂ( o Full HaillllSee After LTI LAl LRkt Inspection Signed Via
’ /| Drawing No. F‘/‘“‘Y ﬂPPMG )
=/t L. if o pa
1210 |2-15-779 ol /L. fbe,.. | Full Sowitmtene Afte: Piipooadnnuiemas Inspection Signed Via
. Drawing No. Vv 4;’?1 (ED  THRU /215" IN
g OUERLAP AREA
}‘}08 3177 )‘/‘Czu/[‘ /é,’ck___Full Bewesbwiwne After Verification Review Inspection Signed Via
/| DrawiogNo.  pyiy Appien  THRW 1215 € 16
, IN _QOUERLAP AREA
v300ed -~ 3-8t 7 Heplfy) | Full ParcBefore After VerificationReview InSiction Signed Via
[ | DawingNo 42,  APPD THRYU CHT 12300(1108) pRui#47
13%:)2) 5. 2% - 5é [Bovione Lo-ere | Full RassBolore—Afrer Yerifoarion—Review Ins%%ction Signed Via

Drawing N°‘#§0 ﬂf’/’;// Ahrin QAL [B3o0é PR T

Full Part Before After Verification Review Inspection Signed Via

Drawing No.

Full Part Before After Verification Review Inspection Signed Via

Drawing No.

| Full Part Before After Verification Review Inspection Signed Via

Drawing No.

Full Part Before After Verification Review Inspection Signed Via

Drawing No.

Full Part Before After Verification Review Inspection Signed Via

Drawing No.

¥

FORM CA&GS-3352 SUPERSEDES ALL EDITIONS OF FORM C4GS-978,

USCOMM-DC 8568-P63



